
Tulsa Law Review Tulsa Law Review 

Volume 21 Number 4 

Summer 1986 

Table of Cases Table of Cases 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.utulsa.edu/tlr 

 Part of the Law Commons 

Recommended Citation Recommended Citation 
Table of Cases, 21 Tulsa L. J. 722 (1986). 

Available at: https://digitalcommons.law.utulsa.edu/tlr/vol21/iss4/9 

This is brought to you for free and open access by TU Law Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in 
Tulsa Law Review by an authorized editor of TU Law Digital Commons. For more information, please contact 
megan-donald@utulsa.edu. 

https://digitalcommons.law.utulsa.edu/tlr
https://digitalcommons.law.utulsa.edu/tlr/vol21
https://digitalcommons.law.utulsa.edu/tlr/vol21/iss4
https://digitalcommons.law.utulsa.edu/tlr?utm_source=digitalcommons.law.utulsa.edu%2Ftlr%2Fvol21%2Fiss4%2F9&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/578?utm_source=digitalcommons.law.utulsa.edu%2Ftlr%2Fvol21%2Fiss4%2F9&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:megan-donald@utulsa.edu


TABLE OF CASES

Abbott Laboratories v. Gardner
Adoption of Anonymous, In re

Aegean Fare, Inc. v. Licensing Board

Aegean Fare, Inc., In re

Affiliated Ute Citizens v. United States

21:99
21:467

21:210
21:210

21:551

Ake v. Oklahoma 21:121
Austin v. Loftsgaarden 21:548

Bates v. State Bar of Arizona 21:591

Beavers v. Balkcom 21:135
Bel Air Chateau Hospital, In re 21:212

Beshada v. Johns-Manville Products
Corp. 21:531

Bills v. State 21:140
Birdsall v. Codidge 21:551

Bridgen v. Scott 21:548

Brinkley v. United States 21:132

Bryan v. Seiffert 21:109

Burgess v. Premier Corp. 21:547

Bush v. Texas 21:130
California v. Watt (Watt I) 21:60

California v. Watt (Watt II) 21:76

Canada v. City of Shawnee 21:115

Canada v. City of Shawnee 21:584

Canarico Auarries, Inc., In re 21:197
Cannon v. Missouri 21:221

Cannon, In re 21:221

Cardiff Acquisitions, Inc. v. Hatch 21:411
Carey v. Population Services Interna-

tional 21:378
Charles George Land Reclamation

Trust, In re 21:200

Citizen's Savings & Loan Association
v. City of Topeka 21:683

Coben v. Lebrun 21:223

Colonial Tavern, Inc. v. Byrne 21:209
Colonial Tavern, Inc., In re 21:209

Commonwealth v. Chretien 21:361

Commonwealth v. Fogerty 21:357
Compos v. McKeithen 21:489

Continental Airlines v. National Medi-
ation Board 21:216

Continental Airlines, In re 21:216

Cousins Restaurants, Inc., In re 21:205

Cox Broadcasting Corporation v. Cohn
21:165

Craig v. Boren 21:472
Cravens v. Corporation Commission 21:637
Dervos, In re 21:221
D.M. Barber, Inc. v. Valverde 21:213
D.M. Barber, Inc., In re 21:213
Doe v. Attorney General 21:469
Douglas v. California 21:134
Drummond v. Fulton County Depart-

ment of Family and Children's Serv-
ices 21:487

Earl of Lonsdale v. Attorney General 21:229
Eddings v. Oklahoma 21:131
Edgar v. MITE Corp. 21:395
Eisenberg v. Gagnon 21:561
Eisenberg v. Incorporated Village of

Mineola 21:202
Eisenstadt v. Baird 21:374
Energy Action Educational Founda-

tion v. Andrus 21:66
Evitts v. Lucey 21:134
Feldman v. Pioneer Petroleum, Inc. 21:562
Felkay v. ZB Limited Partnership No.

1 ,21:562
Fintel v. Oregon 21:220
Fintel, In re 21:220
Frazier v. State 21:357
Freschi v. Grand Coal Venture 21:554
Garrett v. State 21:140
Geduldig v. Aiello 21:473
Gencarelli, In re 21:210
Gertz v. Robert Welch, Incorporated 21:166
Gidean v. Wainwright 21:133
Golden Plan, Inc., In re 21:223
Grandel v. Inouye 21:561
Great Northern Railway v. Merchants

Elevator Co. 21:100
Great Western United Corp. v.

Kidwell 21:396
Green v. American Tobacco Co. 21:517
Greenwald v. Axelrod 21:207
Greenwald, In re 21:207
Griffin v. Illinois 21:133



VOL UME INDEX

Griswold v. Connecticut
Griswold v. Connecticut
Guffey v. Stroud
Guinn v. Collinsville Church of Christ

Gursky v. Gursky
Heckler Land Development Corp. v.

Township of Montgomery
Heckler Land Development Corp., In

re
Herr v. Maine
Herr, In re
Hillsboro National Bank v. Commis-

sioner
Hodges v. Oklahoma Water Resources

Board
Hodges v. Oklahoma Water Resources

Board
Howell, In re
Hudson v. R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co.

Hudwalker v. United States Depart-
ment of Energy

IDH Realty, Inc., In re
Illinois v. Electrical Utilities
Industrial National Bank v. Miceli
Island Club Marina, Ltd. v. Lee

County
Island Club Marnia, Ltd. In re
Jacobsmeyer, In re
Joe DeLisi Fruit Co. v. Minnesota
Joe DeLisi Fruit Co., In re
Just v. Marinette County
King Memorial Hospital, In re
Kirchberg v. Feenstra
Kovacs, In re
Lawson Burich Associates v. Axelrod
Lawson Burich Associates, In re
Little v. Streater
Lochner v. New York
Lowrey v. Hodges
Mack Oil Co. v. Laurence
Mansfield Tire & Rubber Co., In re
Marsee v. United States Tobacco Co.
Marshall v. Tauscher
Mason, In re
Massachusetts v. Watt
Matlock v. Rose
Mathews v. Eldridge
Mazama Timber Products, In re

21:164 McCormack v. Oklahoma Publishing
21:377 Company 21:169

21:104 Mesa Petroleum Co. v. Cities Service
Co. 21:399

21:157 Miller v. Corporation Commission 21:645

21:466 Missouri v. united States Bankruptcy
Court 21:217

21:204 Mullane v. Central Hanover Bank &
Trust Co. 21:637

21:204 Munley v. ISC Financial House, Incor-
21:215 porated 21:166

21:215 Munsell v. Ideal Food Stores 21:179
New York Times Comany v. Sullivan 21:165

21:557 NLRB v. Evans Plumbing Co. 21:213
NLRB v. Jonas 21:212

21:117 Norfolk & Western Railway v. Liepelt

21:576 North Slope Borough v. Andrus
21:214 Oberg v. Phillips

21:516 Ohio v. Kovacs

Ohio v. Mansfield Tire & Rubber Co.

21:201 Ohralik v. Ohio State Bar Association

21:202
21:190
21:210

21:203
21:203
21:220
21:219
21:219
21:422
21:206
21:474
21:199
21:208
21:208
21:147

21:426
21:575
21:105
21:215

21:510
21:213
21:211

21:79
21:135
21:147
21:216

21:562

21:79
21:327

21:199
21:215

21:595
Oklahoma Water Resources Board v.

Texas County Irrigation & Water
Resources Association (Mobil Oil
Corp.) 21:566

Olson v. State 21:375
Orford v. Orford 21:466
Palmore v. Sidoti 21:497
Penn Central Transportation Co. v.

New York City 21:422
Penn Terra Ltd. v. Department of En-

vironmental Resources 21:189
People v. DeStefano 21:375
People v. Liberta 21:362
People v. Sorensen 21:466

Perez v. Campbell 21:192
Personnel Administrator v. Feeney 21:473
Pike v. Bruce Church, Inc. 21:392
Planned Parentgood v. Danforth 21:377
Poe v. Ullman 21:369
Primus, In re 21:605
Pritchard v. Liggett & Myers Tobacco

Co. 21:517
Regina v. Clarence 21:356
Regina v. Miller 21:356
Regina v. O'Brien 21:356
Revere Copper Products, Inc. v. Hud-

son River Sloop Clearwater, Inc. 21:190



TULSA LAW JOURNAL

Revere Copper & Brass, Inc., In re

Rex v. Clarke

Ricks Exploration Co. v. Oklahoma
Water Resources Board

R.M.J., In re

Roe v. Wade

Roe v. Wade

Roussel v. State ex rel. Crimes

Saugus General Hospital, In re

Schatzman v. Department of Health &
Rehabilitative Services

Seagram v. Marley

SEC v. First Financial Group

SEC v. W.J. Howey Co.

Secretary of the Interior v. California

Secretary of the Interior v. California

Shell Oil Co. v. Corporation Commis-
sion

Shippers Interstate Service, In re

Sindell v. Abbott Laboratories

Sisk v. Massachusetts

Skinner v. Oklahoma

Smith v. Organization of Foster Fami-
lies for Equality and Reform

State ex reL Lacy v. Jackson

State v. Smith

State v. Tatum

Stradley v. Magnolia Petroleum Co.

Sublett v. City of Tulsa

Surrogate Parenting Associates, Inc. v.
Commonwealth ex reL Armstrong

Swan v. Dervos

Syrkowski v. Appleyard

30 Hill Top Street Corp., In re

Tauscher, In re

Texas County Irrigation & Water Re-
sources Association v. Cities Oil Co.

21:190

21:356

21:93

21:594

21:377

21:481

21:98

21:206

21:206

21:397

21:222

21:543

21:79

Texas County Irrigation & Water Re-
sources Association v. Cities Oil Co.

Theobald Industries v. Local 786, In-
ternational Chemical Workers
Union

Theobald Industries, In re

Thomassen v. Division of Medical
Quality Assurance

Thomassen, In re

Time, Incorporated v. Hill

Trammel v. united States

Union Oil Co. v. Morton

United States v. California

United States v. Chavis

21:288 United States v. Louisiana

United States v. Texas21:627

21:213 United States ex rel. Smith v. Baldi

21:513 Vantage Petroleum Corp., In re

21:206 Village of False Pass v. Watt

21:480 Von Wiegen, In re

Watt v. Energy Action Educational
21:490 Foundation

21:682 Watt v. Energy Action Educational

21:355 Foundation

21:135 Western Federal Corp. v. Erickson

21:104 Whisenhunt v. State

21:684 Wilkinson v. Downton

21:469 William Z. Salcer v. Envicon Equities
Corp.

21:221
Williams v. Martin2 1:470

21:209 Wilson v. State

21:213 W.L. Kirkman, Inc. v. Corporation
Commission

Zauderer v. Office of Disciplinary
21:117 Counsel

21:576

21:216

21:216

21:208

21:208

21:165

21:366

21:49

21:35

21:132

21:36

21:36

21:130

21:201

21:83

21:607

21:67

21:288

21:547

21:139

21:172

21:542

21:134

21:140

21:647

21:592


	Table of Cases
	Recommended Citation

	Table of Cases 

