## **Tulsa Law Review**

Volume 21 | Number 4

Summer 1986

**Table of Cases** 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.utulsa.edu/tlr

Part of the Law Commons

## **Recommended Citation**

Table of Cases, 21 Tulsa L. J. 722 (1986).

Available at: https://digitalcommons.law.utulsa.edu/tlr/vol21/iss4/9

This is brought to you for free and open access by TU Law Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Tulsa Law Review by an authorized editor of TU Law Digital Commons. For more information, please contact megan-donald@utulsa.edu.

## TABLE OF CASES

.

	Abbott Laboratories v. Gardner	21:99	Cox Broadcasting Corporation v. Cohn	01.165
	Adoption of Anonymous, In re	21:467		21:165 21:472
	Aegean Fare, Inc. v. Licensing Board	21:210	Craig v. Boren	
	Aegean Fare, Inc., In re	21:210	Cravens v. Corporation Commission	21:637
	Affiliated Ute Citizens v. United States		Dervos, In re	21:221
		21:551	D.M. Barber, Inc. v. Valverde	21:213
	Ake v. Oklahoma	21:121	D.M. Barber, Inc., In re	21:213
	Austin v. Loftsgaarden	21:548	Doe v. Attorney General	21:469
	Bates v. State Bar of Arizona	21:591	Douglas v. California	21:134
	Beavers v. Balkcom	21:135	Drummond v. Fulton County Depart-	
	Bel Air Chateau Hospital, In re	21:212	ment of Family and Children's Serv- ices	21:487
	Beshada v. Johns-Manville Products			21:467
	Corp.	21:531	Earl of Lonsdale v. Attorney General	21:229
	Bills v. State	21:140	Eddings v. Oklahoma	21:131
	Birdsall v. Codidge	21:551	Edgar v. MITE Corp.	
	Bridgen v. Scott	21:548	Eisenberg v. Gagnon	21:561
	Brinkley v. United States	21:132	Eisenberg v. Incorporated Village of Mineola	21:202
	Bryan v. Seiffert	21:109	Eisenstadt v. Baird	21:202
	Burgess v. Premier Corp.	21:547	Energy Action Educational Founda-	21:574
	Bush v. Texas	21:130	tion v. Andrus	21:66
	California v. Watt (Watt I)	21:60	Evitts v. Lucey	21:134
	California v. Watt (Watt II)	21:76	Feldman v. Pioneer Petroleum, Inc.	21:562
	Canada v. City of Shawnee	21:115	Felkay v. ZB Limited Partnership No.	21.302
	Canada v. City of Shawnee	21:584	1	21:562
	Canarico Auarries, Inc., In re	21:197	Fintel v. Oregon	21:220
	Cannon v. Missouri	21:221	Fintel, In re	21:220
	Cannon, In re	21:221	Frazier v. State	21:357
	Cardiff Acquisitions, Inc. v. Hatch	21:411	Freschi v. Grand Coal Venture	21:554
	Carey v. Population Services Interna-		Garrett v. State	21:140
	tional	21:378	Geduldig v. Aiello	21:473
,	Charles George Land Reclamation	21.200	Gencarelli, In re	21:210
	Trust, In re	21:200	Gertz v. Robert Welch, Incorporated	21:166
	Citizen's Savings & Loan Association v. City of Topeka	21:683	Gidean v. Wainwright	21:100
	Coben v. Lebrun	21:223	Golden Plan, Inc., In re	21:223
	Colonial Tavern, Inc. v. Byrne	21:209	Grandel v. Inouye	21:561
	Colonial Tavern, Inc., In re	21:209	Great Northern Railway v. Merchants	21:501
	Commonwealth v. Chretien	21:361	Elevator Co.	21:100
	Commonwealth v. Fogerty	21:357	Great Western United Corp. v.	
	Compos v. McKeithen	21:489	Kidwell	21:396
	Continental Airlines v. National Medi-	21.707	Green v. American Tobacco Co.	21:517
	ation Board	21:216	Greenwald v. Axelrod	21:207
	Continental Airlines, In re	21:216	Greenwald, In re	21:207
	Cousins Restaurants, Inc., In re	21:205	Griffin v. Illinois	21:133
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

Griswold v. Connecticut	21:164	McCormack v. Oklahoma Publishing	
Griswold v. Connecticut	21:377	Company	21:169
Guffey v. Stroud	21:104	Mesa Petroleum Co. v. Cities Service	21.200
Guinn v. Collinsville Church of Christ	~	Co.	21:399
Curreles or Curreles	21:157	Miller v. Corporation Commission Missouri v. united States Bankruptcy	21:645
Gursky v. Gursky	21:466	Court	21:217
Heckler Land Development Corp. v. Township of Montgomery	21:204	Mullane v. Central Hanover Bank &	21.01
Heckler Land Development Corp., In	21.204	Trust Co.	21:637
re	21:204	Munley v. ISC Financial House, Incor-	
Herr v. Maine	21:215	porated	21:166
Herr, In re	21:215	Munsell v. Ideal Food Stores	21:179
Hillsboro National Bank v. Commis-		New York Times Comany v. Sullivan	21:165
sioner	21:557	NLRB v. Evans Plumbing Co.	21:213
Hodges v. Oklahoma Water Resources		NLRB v. Jonas	21:212
Board	21:117	Norfolk & Western Railway v. Liepelt	
Hodges v. Oklahoma Water Resources Board	21.576		21:562
Howell, In re	21:576	North Slope Borough v. Andrus	21:79
Hudson v. R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co.	21:214	Oberg v. Phillips	21:327
Hudson V. K.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co.	21:516	Ohio v. Kovacs	21:199
Hudwalker v. United States Depart-	21.010	Ohio v. Mansfield Tire & Rubber Co.	21:215
ment of Energy	21:201	Ohralik v. Ohio State Bar Association	
IDH Realty, Inc., In re	21:202		21:595
Illinois v. Electrical Utilities	21:190	Oklahoma Water Resources Board v.	
Industrial National Bank v. Miceli	21:210	Texas County Irrigation & Water Resources Association (Mobil Oil	
Island Club Marina, Ltd. v. Lee		Corp.)	21:566
County	21:203	Olson v. State	21:375
Island Club Marnia, Ltd. In re	21:203	Orford v. Orford	21:466
Jacobsmeyer, In re	21:220	Palmore v. Sidoti	21:497
Joe DeLisi Fruit Co. v. Minnesota	21:219	Penn Central Transportation Co. v.	
Joe DeLisi Fruit Co., In re	21:219	New York City	21:422
Just v. Marinette County	21:422	Penn Terra Ltd. v. Department of En-	
King Memorial Hospital, In re	21:206	vironmental Resources	21:189
Kirchberg v. Feenstra	21:474	People v. DeStefano	21:375
Kovacs, In re	21:199	People v. Liberta	21:362
Lawson Burich Associates v. Axelrod	21:208	People v. Sorensen	21:466
Lawson Burich Associates, In re	21:208	Perez v. Campbell	21:192
Little v. Streater	21:147	Personnel Administrator v. Feeney	21:473
Lochner v. New York	21:426	Pike v. Bruce Church, Inc.	21:392
Lowrey v. Hodges	21:575	Planned Parentgood v. Danforth	21:377
Mack Oil Co. v. Laurence	21:105	Poe v. Ullman	21:369
Mansfield Tire & Rubber Co., In re	21:215	Primus, In re	21:605
Marsee v. United States Tobacco Co.	21:510	Pritchard v. Liggett & Myers Tobacco	
Marshall v. Tauscher	21:213	Co.	21:517
	21:211	Regina v. Clarence	21:356
Massachusetts v. Watt	21:79	Regina v. Miller	21:356
	21:135	Regina v. O'Brien	21:356
-	21:147	Revere Copper Products, Inc. v. Hud-	
Mazama Timber Products, In re	21:216	son River Sloop Clearwater, Inc.	21:190

Revere Copper & Brass, Inc., In re	21:190	Texas County Irrigation & Water Re	
Rex v. Clarke	21:356	sources Association v. Cities Oil Co	
Ricks Exploration Co. v. Oklahoma Water Resources Board	21:93	Theobald Industries v. Local 786, I ternational Chemical Worke	
R.M.J., In re	21:594	Union	
Roe v. Wade	21:377	Theobald Industries, In re	
Roe v. Wade	21:481	Thomassen v. Division of Medical	
Roussel v. State ex rel. Crimes	21:98	Quality Assurance	
Saugus General Hospital, In re	21:206	Thomassen, In re	
Schatzman v. Department of Health & Rehabilitative Services	21:206	Time, Incorporated v. Hill	
Seagram v. Marley	21:397	Trammel v. united States	
SEC v. First Financial Group	21:222	Union Oil Co. v. Morton	
SEC v. W.J. Howey Co.	21:543	United States v. California	
Secretary of the Interior v. California	21:79	United States v. Chavis	
Secretary of the Interior v. California	21:288	United States v. Louisiana	
Shell Oil Co. v. Corporation Commis- sion	21:627	United States v. Texas	
Shippers Interstate Service, In re	21:213	United States ex rel. Smith v. Baldi	
Sindell v. Abbott Laboratories	21:513	Vantage Petroleum Corp., In re	
Sisk v. Massachusetts	21:206	Village of False Pass v. Watt	
Skinner v. Oklahoma	21:480	Von Wiegen, In re	
Smith v. Organization of Foster Fami- lies for Equality and Reform	21:490	Watt v. Energy Action Educational Foundation	
State ex rel. Lacy v. Jackson	21:682	Watt v. Energy Action Education	
State v. Smith	21:355	Foundation	
State v. Tatum	21:135	Western Federal Corp. v. Erickson	
Stradley v. Magnolia Petroleum Co.	21:104	Whisenhunt v. State	
Sublett v. City of Tulsa	21:684	Wilkinson v. Downton	
Surrogate Parenting Associates, Inc. v. Commonwealth ex rel. Armstrong	21:469	William Z. Salcer v. Envicon Equities	
Swan v. Dervos	21:221	Corp.	
Syrkowski v. Appleyard	21:470	Williams v. Martin	
30 Hill Top Street Corp., In re	21:209	Wilson v. State	
Tauscher, In re	21:213	W.L. Kirkman, Inc. v. Corporation Commission	
Texas County Irrigation & Water Re- sources Association v. Cities Oil Co.	21:117	Zauderer v. Office of Disciplinary Counsel	

sources Association v. Cities Oil Co.	
sources Association v. Cities On Co.	21:576
Theobald Industries v. Local 786, In- ternational Chemical Workers	
Union	21:216
Theobald Industries, In re	21:216
Thomassen v. Division of Medical Quality Assurance	21:208
Thomassen, In re	21:208
Time, Incorporated v. Hill	21:165
Trammel v. united States	21:366
Union Oil Co. v. Morton	21:49
United States v. California	21:35
United States v. Chavis	21:132
United States v. Louisiana	21:36
United States v. Texas	21:36
United States ex rel. Smith v. Baldi	21:130
Vantage Petroleum Corp., In re	21:201
Village of False Pass v. Watt	21:83
Von Wiegen, In re	<sup>′</sup> 21:607
Watt v. Energy Action Educational Foundation	21:67
Watt v. Energy Action Educational Foundation	21:288
Western Federal Corp. v. Erickson	21:547
Whisenhunt v. State	21:139
Wilkinson v. Downton	21:172
William Z. Salcer v. Envicon Equities Corp.	21:542
Williams v. Martin	21:134
Wilson v. State	21:140
W.L. Kirkman, Inc. v. Corporation Commission	21:647
Zauderer v. Office of Disciplinary Counsel	21:592

21:592

5